
To: 
From: 

Date: 

COLLIN COUNTY 

Commissioners Court 
Sandeep Kathuria / Director of Building Projects 
May 12, 2025 

Construction & Projects 

4600 Community Ave. 

McKinney, Texas 75071 

Phone: 972-54 7-5340 

FAX: 972-54 7-5385 

www .col Ii ncou ntytx.gov 

Subject: Change Order #9 to Christman for Healthcare, Parking Garage, and Medical Examiner 

PCO #30 -Owner requested to add cast stone at the Healthcare building south, north and west entrances - 
$45,845.00. 

PCO #36 -Credit for dividers in communication conduit at the recommendation of Capco -($13,678.00). 

PCO #38 -Add 5 days associated with weather impact days in March 2025 - $0.00. 

PCO #40 -Engineer required add to reroute site storm line - $15,654.00 

PCO #41 -Engineer required add for electrical power requirements for Healthcare equipment - $7,396.00 

PCO #42 -Engineer required add to demo and haul off spoils of an existing tree - $1,921.00 

PCO #46 -Add 5 days associated with weather impact days in April 2025 - $0.00. 

PCO #47-Credit for site paving mix design strength-($12,646.00) 

Added days: I 0 

Total for this change order $44,492.00 or 0.071 % of contract. 

Total Change Orders for this Project- $1,055,882.00 or 1.71% of contract. 

Thank you. 

sf/commct/memos/hcpkgme/christrnan 


